Desse PROVEN

Rum’s The Word (V) (18+) £6.75
Our Neapolitan dough with vanilla custard, a hint of lemon zest and topped
with spiced rum soaked fruit

Affogato (V) (VO) (GFO) (18+) £7.00
Asingle scoop of ice cream and a biscotti biscuit. Served with a shot of
espresso and amaretto to pour over

Tiramisu £6.75
From an artisanal confectioner in Lazio, Italy. Coffee-soaked lady

fingers and sponge cake filled with a light, velvety, mascarpone

cream and dusted with rich cocoa powder

Torta Della Nonna (V) (GF) £6.45
Frangipane tart base filled with Sicilian lemon pastry cream and topped with
icing sugar, crunchy almonds, and pine nuts. Served with pouring cream

Sgroppino (Scro-peen-yoe) (Ve) (GF) (18+) £8.95
Arefreshing Italian dessert cocktail made with whipped lemon sorbet,
vodka and prosecco

Amarena Cherries and Ice Cream (V) (VO) (GF) £6.45
Succulent Italian black cherries in rich cherry juice syrup served with
two scoops of original butter & cream ice cream

A Perfect Pear (V) (GF) (18+) £6.75
Amaretto soaked whole baby pears. Served warm with mascarpone
whipped with Disaronno

Nutella Dough Balls (V) £5.75

Baileys Caramello (V) (18+) £6.00
A scoop of original butter & cream ice cream with toffee sauce,
crushed biscotti and drowned in Baileys

Chocolate & Caramel Tart (Ve) (GF) £6.95
A crumbly chocolate pastry case filled with a layer of rich toffee sauce and
topped with an indulgent chocolate style ganache. Served with a scoop of
ice cream (V) or vegan ice cream (Ve)

Wood Fired Cookie Dough £7.25
Served with original butter & cream ice cream (V) or vegan vanilla ice cream (Ve)
Chocolate Chip (V)

White Chocolate (V)

Chocolate & Orange (Ve)

Double Cookie Dough (V) £9.45
Chocolate chip and white chocolate cookie dough. Served with a
scoop of ice cream. Perfect for sharing

Stracciatella Gelato (V) £6.45
2 scoops of smooth milk gelato with crisp chocolate flakes

Ice Cream & Sorbet Selection - 3 Scoops £6.45

Original Butter & Cream

Honeycomb

Rum ‘n’ Raisin

Strawberry

White Chocolate and Raspberry Swirl

Vanilla
Chocolate
Salted Caramel

Blackcurrant
Lemon




Drinks

AFTER DINNER

Limoncello (Ve) 25ml

Disaronno (Ve) 25ml

Double Baileys Over Ice (V) 50ml

Liqueur Coffees (V)

PROVEN

PIZZERIA

£3.95
£3.95
£4.00

£6.75

Fresh Americano coffee with a liqueur of your choice and fresh cream.

Choose from Disaronno, Jameson whiskey or Tia Maria

Baileys Latte (V)
Tia Maria Latte (V)

Espresso Martini (V)

Salted caramel vodka, Kahlua, fresh espresso

Sgroppino (Scro-peen-yoe) (Ve) (GF) (18+)

£6.45

£6.45

£9.95

£8.95

A refreshing Italian dessert cocktail made with whipped lemon sorbet,

vodka and prosecco

COFFEE
Americano
Cappuccino
Latte

Flat White
Espresso

Double Espresso

Decaf and oat milk available on request

BREW TEA

Loose Leaf English Breakfast
Lemon & Ginger Tea
Moroccan Mint Tea

CO2 Decaf Tea

Fresh Mint Tea

£3.10

£3.50

£3.50

£3.50

£2.50

£3.00

£2.80

£3.00

£3.00

£3.00

£1.95

Prices include VAT.
Ve =Vegan.
V =Vegetarian.

VO = Ask for vegan option. Vegan ice cream available.

GF = Recipe does not contain gluten.
GFO = Ask for gluten free option.
18+ = Contains alcohol. Over 18’s only.

Food Allergies and Intolerances.

Please ask your server for a copy of our food allergy folder and mention your allergy/intolerance

when you order.
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