

# Desserts

**PROVEN®**  
PIZZERIA

<b>NEW</b>	<b>Rum's The Word (V) (18+)</b>	<b>£6.75</b>
Our Neapolitan dough with vanilla custard, a hint of lemon zest and topped with spiced rum soaked fruit		
	<b>Affogato (V) (VO) (GFO) (18+)</b>	<b>£7.00</b>
A single scoop of ice cream and a biscotti biscuit. Served with a shot of espresso and amaretto to pour over		
	<b>Tiramisu</b>	<b>£6.75</b>
From an artisanal confectioner in Lazio, Italy. Coffee-soaked lady fingers and sponge cake filled with a light, velvety, mascarpone cream and dusted with rich cocoa powder		
<b>NEW</b>	<b>Torta Della Nonna (V) (GF)</b>	<b>£6.45</b>
Frangipane tart base filled with Sicilian lemon pastry cream and topped with icing sugar, crunchy almonds, and pine nuts. Served with pouring cream		
	<b>Sgroppino (Scro-peen-yoe) (Ve) (GF) (18+)</b>	<b>£8.95</b>
A refreshing Italian dessert cocktail made with whipped lemon sorbet, vodka and prosecco		
	<b>Amarena Cherries and Ice Cream (V) (VO) (GF)</b>	<b>£6.45</b>
Succulent Italian black cherries in rich cherry juice syrup served with two scoops of original butter & cream ice cream		
<b>NEW</b>	<b>A Perfect Pear (V) (GF) (18+)</b>	<b>£6.75</b>
Amaretto soaked whole baby pears. Served warm with mascarpone whipped with Disaronno		
	<b>Nutella Dough Balls (V)</b>	<b>£5.75</b>
	<b>Baileys Caramello (V) (18+)</b>	<b>£6.00</b>
A scoop of original butter & cream ice cream with toffee sauce, crushed biscotti and drowned in Baileys		
<b>NEW</b>	<b>Chocolate &amp; Caramel Tart (Ve) (GF)</b>	<b>£6.95</b>
A crumbly chocolate pastry case filled with a layer of rich toffee sauce and topped with an indulgent chocolate style ganache. Served with a scoop of ice cream (V) or vegan ice cream (Ve)		
	<b>Wood Fired Cookie Dough</b>	<b>£7.25</b>
Served with original butter & cream ice cream (V) or vegan vanilla ice cream (Ve) Chocolate Chip (V) White Chocolate (V) Chocolate & Orange (Ve)		
	<b>Double Cookie Dough (V)</b>	<b>£9.45</b>
Chocolate chip and white chocolate cookie dough. Served with a scoop of ice cream. Perfect for sharing		
<b>NEW</b>	<b>Stracciatella Gelato (V)</b>	<b>£6.45</b>
2 scoops of smooth milk gelato with crisp chocolate flakes		
	<b>Ice Cream &amp; Sorbet Selection - 3 Scoops</b>	<b>£6.45</b>
<b>LOCAL</b>	<b>Red Lion Farm Ice Cream (V) (GF)</b>	
Original Butter & Cream Honeycomb Rum 'n' Raisin Strawberry White Chocolate and Raspberry Swirl		
	<b>Jude's Vegan Ice Cream (Ve) (GF)</b>	
Vanilla Chocolate Salted Caramel		
	<b>Sorbet (Ve) (GF)</b>	
Blackcurrant Lemon		

# Drinks

PROVEN®  
PIZZERIA

## AFTER DINNER

<b>Limoncello (Ve) 25ml</b>	<b>£3.95</b>
<b>Disaronno (Ve) 25ml</b>	<b>£3.95</b>
<b>Double Baileys Over Ice (V) 50ml</b>	<b>£4.00</b>
<b>Liqueur Coffees (V)</b>	<b>£6.75</b>
Fresh Americano coffee with a liqueur of your choice and fresh cream. Choose from Disaronno, Jameson whiskey or Tia Maria	
<b>Baileys Latte (V)</b>	<b>£6.45</b>
<b>Tia Maria Latte (V)</b>	<b>£6.45</b>
<b>Espresso Martini (V)</b> Salted caramel vodka, Kahlua, fresh espresso	<b>£9.95</b>
<b>Sgroppino (Scro-peen-yoe) (Ve) (GF) (18+)</b> A refreshing Italian dessert cocktail made with whipped lemon sorbet, vodka and prosecco	<b>£8.95</b>

## COFFEE

<b>Americano</b>	<b>£3.10</b>
<b>Cappuccino</b>	<b>£3.50</b>
<b>Latte</b>	<b>£3.50</b>
<b>Flat White</b>	<b>£3.50</b>
<b>Espresso</b>	<b>£2.50</b>
<b>Double Espresso</b>	<b>£3.00</b>

Decaf and oat milk available on request

## BREW TEA

<b>Loose Leaf English Breakfast</b>	<b>£2.80</b>
<b>Lemon &amp; Ginger Tea</b>	<b>£3.00</b>
<b>NEW Moroccan Mint Tea</b>	<b>£3.00</b>
<b>CO2 Decaf Tea</b>	<b>£3.00</b>
<b>Fresh Mint Tea</b>	<b>£1.95</b>

---

Prices include VAT.

**Ve** = Vegan.

**V** = Vegetarian.

**VO** = Ask for vegan option. Vegan ice cream available.

**GF** = Recipe does not contain gluten.

**GFO** = Ask for gluten free option.

**18+** = Contains alcohol. Over 18's only.

### Food Allergies and Intolerances.

Please ask your server for a copy of our food allergy folder and mention your allergy/intolerance when you order.

---